## SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ MOST URGENT

## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI

(RTI BRANCH, DTTE), Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4772/705-706

Dated: 22/04/19

То

Sh. P.C.Garg H.No.S-468, IIIrd Floor, School Block, Shakarpur, Near Laxmi Nagar Metro Station, Delhi- 110092.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005

Sir,

With reference to your application received on 02/04/2019 vide ID No. 4772 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) provided by Custodians of record whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:

Information Sought	Information provided as per available records in the branches
Information as per Sl.No. 1 to 9	Applicant is advised to visit the N.G. Branch on any working day at a
	mutually agreed time and may take documentary information/copies of
	pages of the file "CD 033321878" from Admn.
	Officer(Training)/Custodian of records, NG Branch on payment of the
	requisite fee, subject to application of RTI Act, 2005.

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No. 103, Ist Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

> ( R.P.MEENA) APIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-

The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

The PIO RTI Cell H.Qtr
Directorate of Trg. & Tech Education
Pitam Pura Delhi-110088

Time Bound RTI Matter

dt 02/04/2019

477119

Kind Attention: Sh Jitenter Kr Rathi ji, PIO /Nodal Officer (RTT)

Sub: Documentary Information under RTI act 2005, Regarding to Sort out the recovery of the cost of Item no 17 from in r/o P C Garg, CI Electronics.

R/Sir,

Kindly provide me the following documentary information under RTI act 2005 from files No F.25/1302/Trg-Admn/2013 /part file –iii (Computer No 033321878.) file retained in NG branch.

- 1. Kindly provide me attested copies of noting sheet from page no: 51/N- to last noting sheet page no as on date, regarding above cited subject, after submission the request to AO Trg NG branch on above cited subject through Principal ITI Pusa on dt 18/1/19 as well as Principal ITI Nand Nagri on dt 12/01/19 to review and Sort out the recovery of the cost of Item no 17 from P C Garg, CI Electronics.
- 2. Kindly provide me the attested copies of **comments of Principal ITI Nand**Nagri after consultation with Accounts functionary institute level in r/o
  above cited subject along with A.O Trg letter ref no F.25/1302/Trgadmn/2013/part file –iii/64 dt 29/01/2019.
- 3. Kindly provide me the attested copies of **comments of H.Q Accounts branch** in respect of above cited subjects.
- 4. Kindly provide me the views of NG branch put up to Higher Authority TTE for further direction / approval as on date on above cited subjects after received the comments / views of H.Q Accounts branch & Principal ITI NN.
- 5. Kindly provide me the attested copies of **final decision order copy as approve by higher authority TTE on above cited subjects.**

The cost of Rs.10/- in form of Postal order no 43F 208110 is enclosed herewith as RTI information fee along with second postal order of Rs.10/- ref no 43 F 208111 is also attached for photocopy charges .

Thanking you

( P.C Garg)
CI Electronics ITI Pusa
Mob 9810755488

Address: S-468 iiird floor School block Shakarpur Near Laxmi Nagar Metro Station Delhi -110092

322/RTI/TTE

S2/11/19